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Dear Friends,

Telling important stories, like what led to the
unrest in Ferguson 10 years ago, is central to our
work and brings together the four core values
that guide us: community, trust, equity, and
learning.

Since our founding almost 70 years ago, we have
been connected to our community. We were
one of the first public media organizations in the
country to be licensed to a community.

That’s why our local series and specials matter.
We hold a mirror to our world and challenge
everyone to change the narrative about our
community.

Our belief is that for our community to thrive,
everyone must thrive, that's why we've been
covering the aftermath of Michael Brown’s fatal
shooting. Our latest special, Ferguson 10 Years
Later, A Living St. Louis Special, is a testament

to the power of community and the hope and
real work required for change. The broadcast
premiere is August 5 at 7 pm or stream it on
the PBS App.

This new special is a companion to our 2014
Ferguson special. An encore broadcast of
Ferguson: A Special Report airs July 29 at 7 pm
and is now streaming.

We're covering this chapter of Ferguson’s story
on air, online, in the community, and with a
special episode of Listen, St. Louis with Carol
Daniel. We’'ll be sharing Living St. Louis stories
about Ferguson and posting content to our
social media platforms that give additional
context and a look behind the scenes. Make sure
you follow us on YouTube, Facebook, Instagram,
X, and TikTok to engage in the conversation of
how to help our region flourish.

Best,

%W

Amy Shaw
President and CEO

Fans of Donnybrook came out for Donnybash at the Sheldon Concert Hall
on April 11 to hear live takes on local affairs, mingle with the panelist, and
enjoy drinks, appetizers, and desserts.

Welcome to Mine PRI

k o -
Nine PBS hosted the national Ready to Learn conference May 1-2,
uniting 40 PBS stations, partners, and representatives from PBS and the
Corporation for Public Broadcasting. Ready to Learn is a vital compo-
nent of PBS's commitment to fostering early learning nationwide.
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Samantha Brown was in town in May filming episodes in St. Louis for

her Places to Love series. The series currently airs Sundays at 6:30 pm,
streaming on the PBS App.

Cover: A streetscape of Ferguson, MO. Photo courtesy of Bradley J. Rayford.
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Co-founder and longtime co-anchor of the PBS News Hour Robert
MacNeil passed away April 12, 2024, at the age of 93. MacNeil co-
Follow Our Stories founded the MacNeil/Lehrer Report, the predecessor of the PBS News
X E © @ @ ¢ > ninepbs.org Hour, alongside the late Jim Lehrer in 1975, out of their 1973 coverage
of the Senate Watergate Hearings on PBS.




HAPPENING NOW

70th Birthday Events

Over the past seven decades, our region has generously ‘
invested time, talent, and resources into our success and 4 ¢

v’
* 70TH BIRTHDAY
BLOCK PARTY‘

impact. We hope you will join us to help celebrate this
milestone year.

Nine PBS was built by and for St. Louis. Our work is
driven by our core purpose: to magnify and deepen
understanding of our community to help our region
flourish. As we look to the future, Nine PBS remains N
committed to providing programming and services
that make the region better and brighter for all.

© Visit ninepbs.org/events for details and to register.

The Great American Recipe Watch Party
with Adjo Honsou

Monday, August 5| 6:30-8:30 pm

Public Media Commons

‘ [[ﬁ::;dpss

SINCE 1954

The Public Media Commons will
be filled with friends and
neighbors enjoying food, music,
kids' activities, and
Nine PBS KIDS characters.

o
X 4 v
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St. Louis's very own Adjo Honsou (above) is a contestant
on The Great American Recipe, Season 3. Join Adjo for Sunday, September 22 | 1-4 pm
a screening of episode seven and grab some food
from Adjo's food truck, FUFU n' Sauce, specializing in
authentic West African cuisine.

Tickets are $9 each. Learn more and #
buy tickets at ninepbs.org/events.

Storytime in the Commons: Be My Neighbor Day
Saturday, September 7 | 9:30-11am
Public Media Commons

Join Nine PBS and St. Louis Public Library for stories,

games, crafts, and a photo opportunity with Alma

and Daniel Tiger from PBS KIDS® favorites, Alma’s Way Thank you to everyone who supported Nine PBS on

and Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood. Give STL Day on May 9. We raised just over $20,000
to continue our mission to help our region flourish.
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WATCH WITH NINE PBS PASSPORT

Stream Your Favorite Shows Anytime

Nine PBS Passport is a member benefit that offers access to a vast library of superb programs
available for streaming on demand through the PBS App. Watch entire seasons of select
series before broadcast or seasons or episodes you might have missed. Visit ninepbs.org/
passport to get started. New programs are added monthly.

The Joy of Painting with Nicholas
Hankins: Bob Ross’ Unfinished Season

In a 13-episode season, certified Ross instructor
and YouTube phenom Nicholas Hankins shows
the practice canvases Bob was preparing for
the 1994 Joy of Paining season before his death.
Hankins brings the beautiful, never-before-seen
masterpieces to life. Available now.

Bad Apples, Season 1

In 1970s Finland, student activist Onerva is sent
to a psychiatric institution against her will.

Are the women sent to this island there to be
silenced or are they truly mentally ill? In Finnish
with English subtitles. Available now.

Wolf Hall

Binge the six-episode season of Wolf Hall before
the rebroadcast in October 2024. Award-winning
actors Mark Rylance and Damian Lewis star as
Thomas Cromwell and King Henry VIIl in this
adaptation of Hilary Mantel's novels. A historical
drama for a modern audience, Wolf Hall charts
Cromwell's meteoric rise in the Tudor court, from
blacksmith's son to Henry VIII's closest advisor,
trapped between his desire to do what is right
and his instinct to survive. Begins August 1.

n Nine PBS Magazine | JUL-AUG 2024
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Afropop: The Ultimate Cultural
Exchange

After Action, Season 2

Antiques Roadshow: Chicago
Betrayal, Season 1

D.l. Ray: A Test of Wills

Dengler, Season 1

Disco: Soundtrack of a Revolution
Dynamic Planet

Great Performances: Hamlet

Great Performances: Purlie
Victorious

Hotel Portofino, Season 2

Independent Lens: If Dreams Were
Lightning

Independent Lens: One with the
Whale

Long Lost Family: What Happened
Next?, Seasons 2-6

Madame K, Season 2

POV: King Coal

Reel South

The Sketch Artist, Season 2

Sherlock on Masterpiece

All four seasons of Sherlock, including The Abominable
Bride, is available to stream on Passport. The world’s

only consulting detective, Sherlock Holmes (Benedict
Cumberbatch), teams up with his long-suffering, faithful
friend, Dr. John Watson (Martin Freeman), to solve a
dizzying array of crimes and battle diabolical villains with
his signature deductive reasoning and his stunning lack of
social grace. Available June 30.

AUGUST

A More or Less Perfect Union
Antiques Roadshow Recut: Filoli
Bad Apples, Season 1

Beyond the Bolex

Call the Midwife, Season 10, Eps 1-4
D.l. Ray: Enemy Within

Dynamic Planet: Water & Earth

Hope in the Water: Changing the
Menu

Independent Lens: The Tuba Thieves

Independent Lens: More Than a
Month

Long Lost Family: What Happened
Next?, Season 7

Reel South

Sea Change: The Gulf of Maine
The Clerk, Season 1

The Day, Season 1

The Good Apprentice, Season 3
The King's Favorite, Season 1
Voces: From Here, From There
Wolf Hall, Eps 1-6



Stories of Resilience, Hope, and Progress

Nine PBS is proud to tell local stories that represent the
people and issues that matter to the St. Louis region.
Year after year, Nine PBS, and public media, has ranked
number one as a trustworthy institution. That trust
enables us to better address issues around equity. This
August, we present another chapter in our coverage

of the fatal shooting of Michael Brown.

Ferguson 10 Years Later content explores the power of
community across our online and on-air platforms. We
met and spoke with community members, businesses,
and leaders to inform our stories and understand
Ferguson and our community’s evolution.

“It's important for our community to understand where
we’ve been, how far we've come, and how we're
moving forward,” said Vice President and Chief Content
Officer Aja Williams. “We have a responsibility to

bring better understanding and awareness to continue
to move toward changing our community.”

Through a combination of interviews, archival footage,
and visual storytelling, Ferguson 10 Years Later paints a
picture of Ferguson’s and our region’s transformation.

The Living St. Louis special showcases the community's
journey toward healing and progress, focusing on key
areas such as economic revitalization, police-community
relations, education, youth empowerment, and

cultural expression.

We talked with Black-owned businesses about economic
resilience and empowerment within the community and

Listen, St. Louis Podcast: Live Ferguson Special | July 30

“It's important for our community to

understand where we've been, how
far we've come, and how we're moving
forward.”

—Aja Williams,
vice president and chief content officer

met the people and organizations who were transformed
by what happened in Ferguson.

A group of young social activists, who were in elementary
school at the time of the uprising, talk about how

those events shaped their perception of the St. Louis
community and how it has motivated their work in
advocating for justice and equality.

Yet the positive stories around Ferguson should not
detract from acknowledging the impact of individual and
collective trauma that still resides in the community.

We have been covering the aftermath of that fateful day
in Ferguson from the beginning. Nine PBS produced two
specials and is rebroadcasting Ferguson: A Special Report
2014, hosted by Jim Kirchherr. We held public screenings
around national productions. We will continue coverage
on ninepbs.org/ferguson, Living St. Louis digital shorts,
blogs, and the Listen, St. Louis podcast.

© Ferguson 10 Years Later: A Living St. Louis Special
broadcast premiere: August 5 at 7 pm, with a
primetime encore Thursday, August 8, at 7:30 pm.
Streaming on the PBS App and at ninepbs.org.

© Ferguson: A Special Report, an encore broadcast from
2014, airs July 29, 7 pm, and Sunday, August 4, 12 pm.
Streaming on the PBS App and at ninepbs.org.

Support for Ferguson 10 Years Later is provided in part by the Betsy &
Thomas O. Patterson Foundation.

Host Carol Daniel will tape a special edition of her podcast in front of a live studio audience.
Stream it on Nine PBS's YouTube channel from 7:30-8:30 pm.

JUL-AUG 2024 | ninepbs.org _



IN THE COMMUNITY

Nine PBS Hosts National Ready to Learn Conference

£

welcome to Mine PES! D

S B

In May, Nine PBS spearheaded the Ready to Learn
conference, uniting 40 PBS stations, partnering organiza-
tions, and representatives from PBS and the Corporation
for Public Broadcasting (CPB). Ready to Learn, a
collaboration between the U.S. Department of Education
and PBS, stands as a vital component of PBS's
commitment to fostering early learning nationwide.

Through an innovative community engagement model, PBS
and partnering stations provide research-driven content,
curriculum, and tools, rooted in our beloved on-air
programming, to bolster children, families, and educators
in their early childhood education endeavors.

The national Ready to Learn conference took place May
1-2 at Nine PBS. Alongside hosting, the Nine PBS
Early Learning team was recognized for a family board
game that Parent Engagement Manager Fatama
Moorer codesigned in collaboration with PBS, CPB, and
Ready to Learn.

Drawing inspiration from the popular PBS KIDS show
Lyla in the Loop, the game facilitates caregiver-child
bonding through activities centered on computational
thinking, everyday literacy, executive function, social-
emotional skills, and career exploration. The game is
poised for national distribution and utilization this
summer and into next year, fostering neighborly
engagement and educational enrichment.

n Nine PBS Magazine | JUL-AUG 2024
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“You helped us plan and
orchestrate an incredibly rich
professional learning
experience that was enjoyed
by everyone, with no special
event stone left unturned.
Congratulations and thank
you for welcoming us with
open arms.”

—Pam Johnson,
executive director,
Ready to Learn

Throughout the course of our eight-year partnership

with the Ready to Learn initiative, Nine PBS has supported
more than 23,000 children and 21,000 caregivers and
educators across our priority neighborhoods of North

St. Louis City, North St. Louis County, and East St. Louis.
The initiative ensures families residing in underserved
communities have access to literay resources.

Points of engagement include Storytime in the Commons,
educator professional development, and Family and
Community Learning Sessions. These Nine PBS learning
opportunities for children and families incorporate

a diverse range of video, print, and digital PBS media
around favorite and familiar PBS characters.

Hands-on, playful learning strategies are used to boost
children’s curiosity, social-emotional skills, and school
readiness. In each interaction, families experience new
ways of learning that can be incorporated into their
everyday lives and caregivers gain experience modeling
activities that can advance learning.

Contributed by Stephanie LaFleur, development manager, Nine PBS



CONTENT HIGHLIGHTS

Nine (©]: Over the air: 91 | Spectrum digital cable: 709

Gods of Tennis

Framed through the world-famous Wimbledon
tournament, revisit the golden age of tennis in this three-
part series. Meet the heroes, including Arthur Ashe in
episode one, who forever changed the sport and drove
significant change away from the tennis courts as well.

A 17-year-old Ashe moved to St. Louis to train in 1960 to
escape segregation in Richmond, VA. He spent his senior
year attending Sumner High School.

Tuesdays, beginning July 23-August 6, 8 pm

[Nine (@]:

Hotel Portofino, Season 3

When Cecil returns requesting a divorce, Bella must decide what her future holds.
But when the Wall Street crash hits, Bella and Cecil lose everything. Desperation
leads to dangerous actions in this sun-soaked 1920s Italian drama. The full season
is available on Nine PBS Passport.

Sundays, beginning July 28,7 pm

[Nine (©]:

Confluence

This new series explores the enduring and surprising connections between
art, science, and technology. Storytellers at the height of their creative powers
reveal the extent to which the arts and sciences combine to spark human
creativity and help us understand the world and what it is to be human.

Tuesdays, beginning July 23, 10 pm

[Nine (€]2:

Pullman and the Railroad Rebellion

In 1864, the powerful industrialist and engineer George Pullman brought luxury to
overnight train travel with his revolutionary sleeping cars. Passengers were served
by former slaves who became known as Pullman porters and maids. Pullman soon
established a company town for employees on Chicago's South Side. The film
RA".R[IA[] REBELL"]N { recounts the bloody rebellion that followed as Pullman's workers fought for their
independence.

AMERIC

STORIES

Thursday, August 29, 10 pm

WATCH LIVE OR STREAM ON THE PBS APP.
Dish Network and DirecTV carry only Nine PBS on channel 8596 and 0009 (HD on 887). U-verse carries only Nine PBS on channel 9 or 1009 (HD).

JUL-AUG 2024 | ninepbs.org _



STREAM ANYTIME

Most of our programs are available

to stream free for a limited time on

the PBS App and for extended periods
with Nine PBS Passport. You can always
stream our broadcast live on any device
at ninepbs.org/live and access our
content with the free Local Now app
and with Hulu + Live TV, YouTube TV,
and DirecTV Stream subscriptions.

LISTINGS KEY
(9) Nine PBS production
(PB) Program contains pledge breaks

WEEKDAYS

5:00 Rick Steves’ Europe

5:30 Classical Stretch

6:00 BBC News

6:30 Alma’s Way

7:00 Lyla in the Loop

7:30 Wild Kratts

8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

8:30 Rosie’s Rules

9:00 Sesame Street

9:30 Teaching in Room 9

10:00 Work It Out Wombats!

10:30 Pinkalicious & Peterrific

11:00 Elinor Wonders Why

11:30 Nature Cat

12:00 Antiques Roadshow

12:30

1:00

130 General Audience'
(Adult) Programming

2:00

2:30

3:00 Molly of Denali

3:30 Wild Kratts

4:00 0Odd Squad

4:30 Arthur

5:00 Alma’s Way

5:30 BBC News America

6:00 PBS NewsHour

Nine (@]4:13

Over the air: 9.1 | Spectrum digital cable: 709
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MON | JUL1

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

TUE

7:00
8:00

9:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

WED

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00

11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00

Mid-Century Modern in St. Louis (9)
Antiques Roadshow

The Great American Recipe (3 of 8)
POV: Hummingbirds

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Professor T

Grantchester

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JUL2

Finding Your Roots

Disco: Soundtrack of a Revolution
(30f3)

Becoming Frida Kahlo (3 of 3)
Rebuilding the Dream (9)
BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Antiques Roadshow

Celebrity Antiques Road Trip

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

| JUL3

Dynamic Planet: Water (3 of 4)
Hope in the Water (3 of 3)
Nova: Ice Age Footprints

Secrets of the Dead: Jurassic
Fortunes

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Finding Your Roots

Disco: Soundtrack of a Revolution
In the Americas

3:30
4:00
4:30 Travelscope

Best of the Joy of Painting
Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

THU | JUL4

7:00
8:30
10:00

A Capitol Fourth 2024
A Capitol Fourth 2024 Encore

Bank of America Celebration at the
Station 2024

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Amanpour and Company

Dynamic Planet

Hope in the Water

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

FRI | JULS

7:00
7:30
8:00

Washington Week with The Atlantic
Antiques Roadshow Recut

The Real Crown: Inside the House
of Windsor (4 of 5)

Secrets of the Royal Palaces:
Greenwich Palace

9:00

9:30
10:30

Help! We Bought a Village

Roots of Comedy with Jesus Trejo
(3 of 6)

BBC News
Amanpour and Company

11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

NHK Newsline

Rebuilding the Dream (9)

Becoming Frida Kahlo

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

SAT | JUL 6

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood



8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
1:30

12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom

Dooky Chase Kitchen: Leah's Legacy
America the Bountiful

Pati's Mexican Table

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen

Cook's Country

Table for All with Buki Elegbede
Food Is Love

Lidia's Kitchen

Spatchcock Funk

MotorWeek

View Finders

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend
tasteMAKERS: Askinosie Chocolate

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By
Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: Hugo (2011)
Austin City Limits

The Caverns Sessions

Luisa Spagnoli: Queen of Chocolate
Hope in the Water

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JUL7

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

Ben Franklin: A Film by Ken Burns,
Part 1 (PB)

12:30

3:00
3:30
4:15
5:00

6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00

12:00

2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

TUE

7:00
8:00
9:00

10:00
11:00
1:30

Ben Franklin: A Film by Ken Burns,
Part 2 (PB)

Antiques Roadshow Recut
Father Brown
Sister Boniface Mysteries

The Real Crown: Inside the House
of Windsor (4 of 5)

PBS News Weekend
Samantha Brown's Places to Love

Professor T

Grantchester on Masterpiece
D.l. Ray

Movie: Hugo (2011)

The Real Crown: Inside the House
of Windsor

D.I. Ray
In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JULS

St. Louis Walk of Fame (9)
Antiques Roadshow

The Great American Recipe (4 of 8)
POV: Is There Anybody Out There?
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Professor T

Grantchester on Masterpiece

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

| JUL9

Finding Your Roots
American Experience: Boys of '36

Voces on PBS: From Here/From
There (De Aqui/De Alla)

Raised/Razed
BBC News
Amanpour and Company

1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 Celebrity Antiques Road Trip
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | JUL 10
7:00 Dynamic Planet: Earth (4 of 4)
8:00 Nova: Ancient Builders of the
Amazon
9:00 Secrets of the Dead: Nero's Sunken
City
10:00 Nova: Emperor's Ghost Army
11:00 BBC News
1:30  Amanpour and Company
1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 American Experience: Boys of '36
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | JUL TN
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Decades 1900-1910 (9)
8:00 The Porter
9:00 Shakespeare & Hathaway
10:30 tasteMAKERS: Adam Puchta Winery
11:00 BBC News
1:30  Amanpour and Company
1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Dynamic Planet
2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

JUL-AUG 2024 | ninepbs.org



FRI |

7:00
7:30
8:00

9:00

9:30
10:30

11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00

JUL 12

Washington Week with The Atlantic
Donnybrook (9)

The Real Crown: Inside the House
of Windsor (5 of 5)

Secrets of the Royal Palaces:
Hampton Court

Help! We Bought a Village

Roots of Comedy with Jesus Trejo
(4 of 6)

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Decades 1900-1910 (9)

Voces on PBS

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

JUL13

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
Dooky Chase Kitchen: Leah's Legacy
America the Bountiful

Pati's Mexican Table

Christopher Kimball's Milk
Street

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

Cook's Country

Food Is Love

Lidia's Kitchen
Spatchcock Funk
MotorWeek
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4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00

1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00
1:00

3:30
4:15
5:00

6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00

View Finders

This Old House

Ask This Old House
PBS News Weekend
Today in Chess, Ep 1

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: The Founder (2016)
Austin City Limits

ACL 8th Annual Hall of Fame Honors:

Joe Ely

Luisa Spagnoli: Queen of Chocolate
Nova

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JUL14

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

Joseph Rosendo's Steppin' Out
Weekends with Yankee
Outside: Beyond the Lens
tasteMAKERS: Castor River Farms

St. Louis Walk of Fame (9)

Great Performances at the Met:
Nabucco

Father Brown
Sister Boniface Mysteries

The Real Crown: Inside the House
of Windsor (5 of 5)

PBS News Weekend
Samantha Brown's Places to Love

Professor T
Grantchester on Masterpiece

9:00
10:00

12:00
1:00

2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00

10:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

TUE

7:00

10:00
11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

WED

7:00

10:00

D.I. Ray
Movie: The Founder (2016)

Secrets of Her Majesty's Secret
Service

The Real Crown: Inside the House
of Windsor

D.I. Ray

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JUL15

PBS News Hour: Republican National
Convention

Olympic Pride, American Prejudice
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Professor T

Grantchester

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JUL16

PBS News Hour: Republican National
Convention

Antiques Roadshow
BBC News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Antiques Roadshow

Celebrity Antiques Road Trip

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JUL17

PBS News Hour: Republican National
Convention

Antiques Roadshow



1:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 American Experience: Jesse Owens
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | JUL18
7:00 PBS News Hour: Republican
National Convention
10:00 Antiques Roadshow
1:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Nature
2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | JUL19
7:00 Washington Week with The Atlantic
8:00 Secrets of the Royal Palaces:
St. James's Palace
8:45 Secrets of the Royal Palaces:
Osborne House
9:30 Help! We Bought a Village
10:30 Roots of Comedy with Jesus Trejo
(5 of 6)
1:00 BBC News
1:30  Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Olympic Pride, American Prejudice
2:30 Today in Chess, Ep 2
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

SAT | JUL 20

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
1:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
Dooky Chase Kitchen: Leah's Legacy
America the Bountiful

Pati's Mexican Table

Christopher Kimball's Milk
Street

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country
Cook's Country

Food Is Love

Lidia's Kitchen
Spatchcock Funk
MotorWeek

View Finders

This Old House

Ask This Old House
PBS News Weekend
Today in Chess, Ep 2

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: The Great Escape (1963)

Austin City Limits

Luisa Spagnoli: Queen of Chocolate
Nova

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JUL 21

Rick Steves' Europe
In the Americas

6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00
12:30

3:30
415
5:00
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00

1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!
Joseph Rosendo's Steppin' Out
Weekends with Yankee
Outside: Beyond the Lens
Today in Chess, Ep 7

Living St. Louis (9)

Great Performances at the Met:
Carmen

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries

Secrets of the Royal Palaces

PBS News Weekend

Samantha Brown's Places to Love

Professor T

Grantchester on Masterpiece
D.I. Ray

Movie: The Great Escape (1963)

Variety Studios: Actors on Actors

D.I. Ray

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

|JUL 22

The Making of Nova's Super Bridge (9)
Today in Chess, Ep 7

Antiques Roadshow

The Great American Recipe (5 of 8)
Antiques Roadshow

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Professor T

Grantchester on Masterpiece
In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting
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4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | JUL 23
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 Gods of Tennis, Premiere
9:00 Frontline: South Korea's Adoption
Reckoning
10:00 Confluence, Premiere
1:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
1230  NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 Celebrity Antiques Road Trip
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | JUL 24
7:00 Nature: American Horses
8:00 Nova: Sunken Ship Rescue
9:00 Nova Special: Sea Change, Premiere
10:00 And the Floods Came
1:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
1230  NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 Gods of Tennis
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | JUL 25
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Decades: 1910-1920 (9)
8:00 The Porter
9:00 Shakespeare & Hathaway
10:30 tasteMAKERS: Yoli Tortilleria
1:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company

Nine PBS Magazine | JUL-AUG 2024

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

FRI |

7:00
7:30
8:00
8:45
9:30
10:30

1:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00
12:30
1:30

NHK Newsline

Nature

Nova Special: Sea Change

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

JUL 26

Washington Week with The Atlantic
Donnybrook (9)

Secrets of the Royal Palaces

Edward VIII: Britain's Traitor King
Help! We Bought a Village

Roots of Comedy with Jesus Trejo
(6 of 6)

BBC News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Decades: 1910-1920 (9)

Frontline

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

JUL 27

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
Dooky Chase Kitchen: Leah's Legacy
America the Bountiful

Pati's Mexican Table

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

3:30
415
5:00
6:00
6:30

Food Is Love

Lidia's Kitchen
Spatchcock Funk
MotorWeek

View Finders

This Old House

Ask This Old House
PBS News Weekend
Today in Chess, Ep 3

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: To Catch a Thief (1955)
Austin City Limits

The Caverns Sessions

Rick Steves' Europe

Luisa Spagnoli: Queen of Chocolate
Nova

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

| JUL 28

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

Joseph Rosendo's Steppin' Out
Weekends with Yankee
Outside: Beyond the Lens
tasteMAKERS: Askinosie Chocolate

Great Performances at the Met:
La Forza Del Destino

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries

Secrets of the Royal Palaces

PBS News Weekend

Samantha Brown's Places to Love



JULY ON NINE PBS

EVENING LATE NIGHT 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
7:00 Hotel Portofino, Season 3 Premiere 12:30  NHK Newsline 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
8:00 Grantchester on Masterpiece 1:00 Hotel Portofino 4:30 Travelscope
9:00 Movie: To Catch a Thief (1955) 2:00 Grantchester on Masterpiece
11:00 Variety Studios: Actors on Actors 3:00 Inthe Americas WED | JUL 31
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
) . ) ) EVENING
LATE NIGHT 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations ) )
12:00 Queen Elizabeth's Secret Agents 4:30 Travelscope 700 Nature: Primates: Secrets of Survival
(1-3) 8:00 Nova: Operation Bridge Rescue
3:00 Inthe Americas 9:00 Nova Special: Sea Change (2 of 3)
) - TUE |[JUL 30 10:00  Almost an Island
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting : most an Islan
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside EVENING 1:00 BBC News
Revelations 7:00 Finding Your Roots 11:30  Amanpour and Company
4:30 Travelscope 8:00 Gods of Tennis (2 of 3)
9:00 Frontline LATE NIGHT
MON | JUL 29 10:00 Confluence 1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 BBC News 1:00  Finding Your Roots
EVENING
1:30  Amanpour and Company 2:00 Gods of Tennis

7:00 Ferguson: A Special Report 2014 (9)
8:00 Antiques Roadshow

3:00 Inthe Americas

9:00 The Great American Recipe (6 of 8) LATE NIGHT 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
: e Great American Recipe (6 0 .
) ) P 1230 NHK Newsline 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
10:00 POV: Against the Tide .
1:00 Antiques Roadshow 4:30 Travelscope

11:30  Amanpour and Company 2:00 Celebrity Antiques Road Trip

3:00 Inthe Americas

What ca Qheck out up to 100 physical

Items at one time:

* Free Wi-Fi/Computers
* Job Hunting Tips

* Voter Registration, Passport
W|th a Services/Notary

o o o * Language Learning
St. Louis Public Library card? « Storytimes
* Digital Programs
* Technology Classes
* DIY Crafts
e Fishing poles & equipment
e Telescopes & Binoculars
¢ Creative Experience
(Digital Maker Spaces)

Something for everyone!

slpl.org / 314-241-2288
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AUG ON NINE PBS

STREAM ANYTIME

Most of our programs are available to
stream free for a limited time on the
PBS App or for extended periods with
Nine PBS Passport. You can always
stream our broadcast live on any device
at ninepbs.org/live and access our
content with the free Local Now app
and with YouTube TV, Hulu + Live TV,
and DirecTV Stream subscriptions.

LISTINGS KEY

(9) Nine PBS production
(PB) Program contains pledge breaks

WEEKDAYS

5:00 Rick Steves’ Europe

5:30 Classical Stretch

6:00 BBC News

6:30 Alma’s Way

7:00 Lyla in the Loop

7:30 Wild Kratts

8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

8:30 Rosie’s Rules

9:00 Sesame Street

9:30 Teaching in Room 9

10:00 Work It Out Wombats!

10:30 Pinkalicious & Peterrific

11:00 Elinor Wonders Why

11:30 Nature Cat

12:00 Antiques Roadshow

12:30

1:00

130 General Audience'
(Adult) Programming

2:00

2:30

3:00 Molly of Denali

3:30 Wild Kratts

4:00 Odd Squad

4:30 Arthur

5:00 Alma’s Way

5:30 BBC News America

6:00 PBS NewsHour

(Nine (©]2:

Over the air: 9.1 | Spectrum digital cable: 709

m Nine PBS Magazine | JUL-AUG 2024

THU | AUG1
EVENING
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Decades: 1920-1930 (9)
8:00 The Porter
9:00 Shakespeare & Hathaway
10:30 tasteMAKERS: Foeder Crafters
of America
1:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Nature
2:00 Nova Special: Sea Change
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | AUG 2
EVENING
7:00 Washington Week with The Atlantic
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 Ms. Fisher's Modern Murder
Mysteries, Broadcast Premiere
9:30 The Brokenwood Mysteries,
Broadcast Premiere
1:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
1:30 Decades: 1920-1930 (9)
2:00 Frontline
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
SAT | AUG 3
MORNING
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 America's Heartland
6:00 Molly of Denali
6:30 Alma's Way
7:00 Lylain the Loop
7:30  Wild Kratts
8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
8:30 Rosie's Rules
9:00 Sesame Street
9:30  Work It Out Wombats!

10:00
10:30
11:00
1:30

12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
America the Bountiful
Pati's Mexican Table

AFTERNOON
Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

Cook's Country

Food Is Love

Lidia's Kitchen
Spatchcock Funk
MotorWeek

View Finders

This Old House

Ask This Old House
PBS News Weekend
Today in Chess, Ep 4

EVENING

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: Kinky Boots (2005)
Austin City Limits

LATE NIGHT

The Caverns Sessions

Rick Steves' Europe

The Paris Murders

Nova

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| AUG 4

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

Joseph Rosendo's Steppin' Out
Weekends with Yankee



11:00
11:30

12:00
12:30
1:.00

3:00
3:30
415
5:00

6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00

12:00

1:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00

7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
430

Outside: Beyond the Lens
tasteMAKERS: Askinosie Chocolate

AFTERNOON
Ferguson Special Report 2014 (9)
Decades: 1920-1930 (9)

Great Performances at the Met:
Florencia en el Amazonas

Decades: 1920-1930 (9)
Father Brown
Sister Boniface Mysteries

Secrets of the Royal Palaces:
Osborne House

PBS News Weekend
Samantha Brown's Places to Love

EVENING

Hotel Portofino
Grantchester on Masterpiece
Agatha Christie's England
Movie: Kinky Boots (2005)

LATE NIGHT

Ms. Fisher's Modern Murder
Mysteries

The Brokenwood Mysteries

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| AUG 5
EVENING

Ferguson 10 Years Later: A Living
St. Louis Special (9)

Decades: 1930-1940 (9)

Antiques Roadshow

The Great American Recipe (7 of 8)
POV: Fauna

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Hotel Portofino

Grantchester on Masterpiece

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

TUE

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:.00

Interested in

AUG ON NINE PBS

Delivering a Difference?

To join our staff, volunteer, or
access our services, please

call 636-207-0847

== P
.

visit www.agingahead.org or |

Join Our Team
Aging Ahead offers a friendly work environment,
advancement opportunities, great hours, comprehensive
benefits, as well as the satisfaction of a career that also
makes a positive difference in your community.

Volunteer with Us
Aging Ahead welcomes you to volunteer and serve our
aging community through a variety of flexible
individual and group opportunities.

Access Our Services
Meals on Wheels, Community Resources,
Caregiver Support, Healthy Living Programs,
Socialization, Benefits Assistance, COVID_19
Vaccine Information and much more.

Every journey is unique. Count on Aging Ahead to support yours.

800-243-6060 - www.agingahead.org - info@agingahead.org

| AUG 6 2:00 Celebrity Antiques Road Trip
3:00 Inthe Americas
EVENING
o 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
Finding Your Roots . . .
. 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Gods of Tennis (3 of 3)
. 4:30 Travelscope
Frontline
Confluence
BBC News WED | AUG7
Amanpour and Company EVENING
7:00 Nature: Primates: Family Matters
LATE NIGHT 8:00 Nova: Kilauea: Hawai'i on Fire
NHK Newsline 9:00 Nova Special: Sea Change (3 of 3)

Antiques Roadshow

JUL-AUG 2024 | ninepbs.org m




ON NINE PBS

10:00 Age of Nature: Awakening
1:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

1230  NHK Newsline

1:00 Finding Your Roots

2:00 Gods of Tennis

3:00 Inthe Americas

3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

THU | AUG 8
EVENING
7:00 Donnybrook (9)

7:30 Ferguson 10 Years Later: A Living
St. Louis Special (9)

8:00 The Porter

9:00 Shakespeare & Hathaway
10:30 tasteMAKERS: Still 630
1:00 BBC News

11:30 Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Nature

2:00 Nova Special: Sea Change

3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

FRI | AUG 9
EVENING
7:00 Washington Week with The Atlantic
7:30 Donnybrook (9)

8:00 Ms. Fisher's Modern Murder
Mysteries

9:30 The Brokenwood Mysteries
11:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
1:30 Frontline

2:30 Ferguson 10 Years Later: A Living
St. Louis Special (9)

3:00 Inthe Americas

3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

m Nine PBS Magazine | JUL-AUG 2024

SAT | AUG 10

MORNING

5:00 Rick Steves' Europe

5:30 America's Heartland

6:00 Molly of Denali

6:30 Alma's Way

7:00 Lylain the Loop

7:30  Wild Kratts

8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

8:30 Rosie's Rules

9:00 Sesame Street

9:30 Work It Out Wombats!
10:00 J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
10:30 Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
11:00 America the Bountiful
11:30 Pati's Mexican Table

AFTERNOON
Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
America's Test Kitchen

12:00
12:30
1:00 America's Test Kitchen

1:30 Cook's Country

2:00 Cook's Country

2:30 Food Is Love

3:00 Lidia's Kitchen

3:30 Spatchcock Funk

4:00 MotorWeek

4:30 View Finders

5:00 This Old House

5:30 Ask This Old House
6:00 PBS News Weekend
6:30 Today in Chess, Ep 5

EVENING
7:00 Antiques Roadshow
8:00 As Time Goes By
8:30 Keeping Up Appearances
9:00 Movie: A Fish Called Wanda (1988)
10:30
11:00

Variety Studio: Actors on Actors
Austin City Limits

LATE NIGHT
12:00 The Caverns Sessions
12:30  Rick Steves' Europe
1:00 The Paris Murders
2:00 Nova

3:00 Inthe Americas

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

4:30 Travelscope

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
1:30

12:00
12:30

3:30
4:15
5:00

6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00

10:00

12:00
1:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
1:30

| AUG 11
MORNING
Rick Steves' Europe
In the Americas
Molly of Denali
Alma's Way
Lyla in the Loop
Wild Kratts
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules
Sesame Street
Work It Out Wombats!
Joseph Rosendo's Steppin' Out
Weekends with Yankee
Outside: Beyond the Lens
tasteMAKERS: Preserved

AFTERNOON

Ferguson 10 Years Later: A Living
St. Louis Special (9)

Great Performances at the Met:
Die Zauberflote

Father Brown
Sister Boniface Mysteries

Secrets of the Royal Palaces:
Kensington Palace

PBS News Weekend
Samantha Brown's Places to Love

EVENING
Hotel Portofino

Magpie Murders on Masterpiece,
Broadcast Premiere

Movie: A Fish Called Wanda (1988)

LATE NIGHT

Ms. Fisher's Modern Murder Mysteries
The Brokenwood Mysteries

In the America

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| AUG 12

EVENING

Going Your Way (9)

Antiques Roadshow

The Great American Recipe (8 of 8)
Antiques Roadshow

BBC News

Amanpour and Company
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12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00

4:30

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Hotel Portofino

Howards End on Masterpiece
In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside
Revelations

Travelscope

TUE | AUG 13

7:00
8:00

9:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00

4:30

WED

7:00

8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

THU

7:00
7:30

EVENING
Finding Your Roots

American Experience: The
American Diplomat

A Boston (R)Evolution
Decades: 1930-1940 (9)
BBC News

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Antiques Roadshow
Celebrity Antiques Road Trip
In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside
Revelations

Travelscope

| AUG 14

EVENING

Nature: Primates: Protecting
Primates

Nova: Dog Tales

Nova: Cat Tales

Age of Nature: Understanding
BBC News

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Finding Your Roots

American Experience

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| AUG 15

EVENING
Donnybrook (9)
Decades: 1930-1940 (9)

@

8:00
9:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Now Open!
FREE Admission!

Gateway to

ride

The first-ever full-scale exhibit about
St. Louis’s fascinating and powerfully

V=

MISSOURI HISTORY MUSEUM

MISSOURI HISTORICAL SOCIETY

The Porter

Shakespeare & Hathaway
tasteMAKERS: Castor River Farms
BBC News

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Nature

Nova

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

FRI | AUG 16

7:00
7:30
8:00

9:30

EVENING
Washington Week with The Atlantic
Donnybrook (9)

Ms. Fisher's Modern Murder
Mysteries

The Brokenwood Mysteries

11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30

relevant LGBTQIA+ history

Forest Park - mohistory.org

BBC News
Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

A Boston (R)Evolution

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

AUG 17

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

JUL-AUG 2024 | ninepbs.org m
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9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
1:30

12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
1:00

12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
America the Bountiful
Pati's Mexican Table

AFTERNOON

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

Cook's Country

Food Is Love

Lidia's Kitchen

Spatchcock Funk
MotorWeek

American Buffalo (1 of 2) (PB)

EVENING

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: Dirty Dancing (1987)
Austin City Limits

LATE NIGHT

The Caverns Sessions

Rick Steves' Europe

The Paris Murders

Nova

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| AUG 18

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!
Islands without Cars
Weekends with Yankee
Outside: Beyond the Lens
Today in Chess, Ep 8

m Nine PBS Magazine | JUL-AUG 2024

AFTERNOON
12:00 Going Your Way (9)
1:00 Great Performances at the Met:
Fedora
3:00 Father Brown
3:45 Sister Bonaface Mysteries
4:30 American Buffalo (2 of 2) (PB)
EVENING
7:00 Hotel Portofino
8:00 Magpie Murders on Masterpiece
10:00 Movie: Dirty Dancing (1987)
LATE NIGHT
12:00 Ms. Fisher's Modern Murder
Mysteries
1:30 The Brokenwood Mysteries
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
MON | AUG 19
EVENING
7:00 PBS News Hour: Democratic
National Convention
10:00 Antiques Roadshow
1:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Hotel Portofino
2:00 Howards End
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | AUG 20
EVENING
7:00 PBS News Hour: Democratic
National Convention
10:00 Finding Your Roots
1:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 Celebrity Antiques Road Trip
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | AUG 21
EVENING
7:00 PBS News Hour: Democratic
National Convention
10:00 Age of Nature: Changing
1:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 American Experience
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | AUG 22
EVENING
7:00 PBS News Hour: Democratic
National Convention
10:00 Candy Men: The Story of Switzer's
Licorice (9)
1:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Nature
2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | AUG 23
EVENING
7:00 Washington Week with The Atlantic
7:30  Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
8:00 Ms. Fisher's Modern Murder
Mysteries
9:30 The Brokenwood Mysteries
1:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
1:30 POV:Unseen



3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

AUG 24

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
America the Bountiful
Pati's Mexican Table

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country
Cook's Country

Food Is Love

Lidia's Kitchen
Spatchcock Funk
MotorWeek

Wild Travels

This Old House

Ask This Old House
PBS News Weekend
Today in Chess, Ep 6

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By
Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: The Queen (2006)
Austin City Limits

The Caverns Sessions

Rick Steves' Europe

The Paris Murders

Nova

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

AccuCare Home Health Care is St. Louis's only
private in-home healthcare company which is
female, family, RN-Owned and RN-Managed

with 24/7 medical oversight.

Because we understand each person has unique needs,

our clinical team of RN Case Managers develop custom

care plans and provide 24/7 oversight, giving you and
your loved one peace of mind.

Our team of compassionate caregivers, many of whom
are certified in Diabetes, Alzheimer's/Dementia,
Infection Control, provide your loved one with the
gold standard of in-home care.

Our Heart. Your Home.

&
% AccuCare

Home Health Care of St. Louis

314-692-0020 www.accucare.com

& Torch

Qﬁ Missouri Allianee for BBa e
ﬁ HOME CARE 2032 wonmER

®
al¥ie Home Care
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4:00

4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
1:30

12:00
1:.00

2:30
3:30
4:15
5:00
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
10:00

12:00
1:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00

Rare Visions & Roadside
Revelations

Travelscope

| AUG 25
MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!
Islands with Cars
Weekends with Yankee
Outside: Beyond the Lens
tasteMAKERS: Sweet Stuff

AFTERNOON
Mid-Century Modern in St. Louis (9)

Great Performances: Vienna
Philharmonic Summer Night
Concert 2024

Agatha Christie's England

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries

Lucy Worsley's Royal Photo Album
PBS News Weekend

Samantha Brown's Places to Love

EVENING

Hotel Portofino

Magpie Murders on Masterpiece
Movie: The Queen (2006)

LATE NIGHT

Ms. Fisher's Modern Murder Mysteries
The Brokenwood Mysteries

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| AUG 26

EVENING

Today in Chess, Ep 8
Decades: 1940-1950 (9)
Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow

m Nine PBS Magazine | JUL-AUG 2024

10:00 Voces on PBS
1:30 BBC News
LATE NIGHT
12:00 Amanpour and Company
1:00 Hotel Portofino
2:00 Howards End
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | AUG 27
EVENING
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 To be announced
9:00 To be announced
10:00 Counting the Vote: Firing Line
1:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 Celebrity Antiques Road Trip
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | AUG 28
EVENING
7:00 Nature: American Ocelot
8:00 Odysseus Returns
10:00 Secrets of the Dead: The End
of the Romans
11:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 To be announced
2:00 To be announced
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

THU | AUG 29
EVENING
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Decades: 1940-1950 (9)
8:00 The Porter
10:00 Pullman and the Railroad Rebellion:

11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

FRI |

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00

10:30
11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:30

4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00

10:00

11:00

American Stories
BBC News
Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Odysseus Returns

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

AUG 30

EVENING

Washington Week with The Atlantic
Donnybrook (9)

Agatha Christie's England

Great Performances: Vienna
Philharmonic Summer Night
Concert 2024

Decades: 1940-1950 (9)
BBC News
Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

To be announced

Voces on PBS

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

AUG 31

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland
Molly of Denali
Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop
Wild Kratts

Memory Makeover With Daniel
Amen, MD (PB)

Easy Yoga: The Secret to Strength
and Balance with Peggy Cappy (PB)

America's Home Cooking: Sweets
(PB)



1:00 Young Forever With Mark Hyman,
MD (PB)

2:30  Wish You Were Here: A Century of
Missouri State Parks (9) (PB)

3:30 All New Rock, Pop, and Doo Wop
(PB)

5:30 Ken Burns: One Nation, Many Stories
(PB)

7:00 John & Yoko: Above Us Only Sky (PB)

9:00 Revival69: The Concert That Rocked
the World (PB)

1:00 Tina Turner: One Last Time (PB)

12:30  Pain Secrets the Science of Everyday
Pain (PB)

2:00 Aging Backwards 4: The Miracle of
Flexibility with Miranda Esmonde-
White (PB)

3:00 America's Home Cooking: Sweets
(PB)

TEST OUR NEW
ESTATE PLANNING
TOOL

One of the best actions you can . We accept all types of vehicle donations! -

take for your family and loved
e o Weve Cars, motorcycles, RVs, boats and more.

partnered with Giving Docs to .~ The process is easy, pick-up is free, and
offer complimentary access W s
to online estate planning tools. ; your gift is tax-deductible!

One of the easiest and most
popular ways to support Nine PBS is
by leaving us a gift in your will.

| DONATE YOUR VEHICLE TODAY
Start planning your legacy now at 2 ~7(855) 482-5382 or ninepbs.org/vehicle

givingdocs.com/ninepbs.
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MARYVILLE MARYVILLE PRESENTS

presents UNIVERSITY

ST. LOUIS

ST. LOUIS
SPEAKERS
SERIES

SPEAKERS SERIES’

Seven speakers who will challenge your mind,
enlarge your world, and make you laugh

2024-2025 Season at The Factory in Chesterfield

LIZ
CHENEY

US Congresswoman
(2017-2023)

October 1, 2024

NINA
TOTENBERG
NPR Legal Affairs
Correspondent
October 29, 2024

ANNETTE
GORDON-REED

Pulitzer Prize-
Winning Historian
November 12, 2024

OREN
ETZIONI

ADM. JAMES
STAVRIDIS

16" NATO Supreme
Allied Commander

February 18, 2025

CHRIS
WALLACE
Award-Winning
News Anchor
March 25, 2025

ANDREW
LLOYD WEBBER

Legendary Broadway
Composer
April 8, 2025

SPONSORED BY

Artificial Intelligence Nine| ®PBS sit | I ‘ p| r

Pioneer

January 28, 2025 EIOLSINELLI

Sold by subscription only. Seating is limited.

ORDER NOW! Starting at $425 for all 7 events

StLouisSpeakers.org
or call the Box Office at (314) 534-1700

7

scan to order

ORDER TODAY!




